## NOTICE OF ELECTION

TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 4, TEXAS:

Notice is hereby given that an election will be held between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. on May 5, 2018, the first Saturday in May of said year, for the purpose of electing two (2) directors for Montgomery County Utility District No. 4 to serve for four (4) years, which election will be held at the Montgomery City Hall, 101 Old Plantersville Road, Montgomery, Texas 77316 and at the April Sound Church, 67 April Wind South, Montgomery, Texas 77356.

The following qualified persons have been appointed as officers of said election:

Presiding Judge [to be designated by Montgomery County]
Alternate Judge [to be designated by Montgomery County]

Early voting in the election by personal appearance shall begin on April 23, 2018 and shall continue through May 1, 2018. The clerk for early voting shall be appointed by Suzie Harvey, Montgomery County Elections Administrator. The Early Voting Clerk's mailing address to which ballot application, special forms of early voting, and ballots to be voted by mail, may be sent is 9159 Airport Road, Conroe, Texas 77303. The early voting clerk shall keep the following early voting places open on each day which is not a Sunday or an official State holiday, as follows:

Election Central, 9159 Airport Road, Conroe, Texas
South County Community Building, 2235 Lake Robbins Drive, The Woodlands, Texas
North County Community Center, 600 Gerald Street, Willis, Texas
East County Courthouse Annex, 21130 U.S. Highway 59 South, New Caney, Texas
Lone Star Community Center, 2500 Lone Star Parkway, Montgomery, Texas
Magnolia Community Building, 244 Melton Street, Magnolia, Texas
Lee G. Alworth Building, 207 West Phillips, Conroe, Texas

Day	Date	Hours
Monday - Saturday	April 25-April 28, 2018	8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
Monday - Tuesday	April 30 and May 1, 2018	7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Spanish assistance to voters will be available from the Early Voting Clerk or from the Presiding Judge upon request by the voter. The Board of Directors of the District has appointed Coats Rose, P.C. as the District's agent for the election. The offices of the District's agent are located at 9 Greenway Plaza, Suite 1100, Houston, Texas 77046, and are open from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. each weekday.

Only qualified resident voters of said District shall be entitled to vote at said election.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS /s/ Gary S. North
President, Board of Directors